
1  

 
 

 
OHIO TURNPIKE AND 

INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 
ISSUED AUGUST 16, 2023 

to 
BID INVITATION NO. 4440 

FURNISHING DIESEL FUEL & GASOLINE BLENDS 

 OPENING DATE EXTENDED TO: 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME), SEPTEMBER 1,  

AUGUST 21, 2023 

 
 

ATTENTION OF BIDDERS IS DIRECTED TO: 
 
  

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 12:00 P.M. ON AUGUST 16, 2023 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
Issued by the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission through Aimee W. Lane, Esq., Director of 
Contracts Administration. 
 
 

   August 16, 2023 
Aimee W. Lane, Esq.              
Director of Contracts Administration   

 
 
 



2  

 
 
 
 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 4 
BID INVITATION NO. 4440 
PAGE 2 

 

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 12:00 P.M. ON AUGUST 16, 2023: 
 
 
Q#38 Will Ohio Turnpike extend the bid due date from 8/21/23 to 9/4/23? 
 
A#38 The bid opening has been extended from August 21, 2023, at 2:00 P.M. until September 1, 2023, at 

2:00 P.M. (Eastern Time).  
 
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 4 


